Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA  19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
O N E  O F  T H E  W O R L D ’ S  L A R G E S T  M A N U F A C T U R E R S  O F  D I S C R E T E  S E M I C O N D U C T O R S  A N D  P A S S I V E  C O M P O N E N T
Procedure #
Obsolescence Dipped Radial Ceramic Disc Capacitors –
Non-magnetic versions
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
The production of  Non-magnetic Dipped Radial Ceramic Disc Capacitors  will be stopped

ISSUED BY:  Wolfgang Zeitler, Vishay Ceramic Capacitors Division, SR Mgr. Product Marketing .
  T: (49) 9287 712437   F: (49) 9287 712537   E-mail address: Wolfgang.Zeitler@Vishay.com
For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.
CONTACT INFORMATION:
The Americas  Europe            Asia
Vishay Americas  Vishay Electronic GmbH          Vishay Intertechnology Asia Pte. Ltd
One Greenwich Place Geheimrat-Rosenthal-Strasse 100     25 Tampiness Street 92
Shelton, CT 06484  95100 SELB / Germany          #02-00 Keppel Building
T: 203-452-5662  T: 49-9287-71 0           Singapore 528877
F: 203-452-5676  F: 49-9287-70435             T: 65-6788-6668
               F: 65-6788-0988
   Product Group:  Vishay Ceramic Capacitors   /  August 2, 2004 /   PCN - CC - 016 - 2004  Rev 0
   Product Group:  Vishay Ceramic Capacitors   /  August 2, 2004 /   PCN - CC - 016 - 2004  Rev 0
CONCERNED VISHAY DISC CAPACITOR  SERIES:
CERA MITE P/N CERA MITE  P/N
5.6pF, 561C10TCCV56 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCV56BA
6.8pF, 561C10TCCV68 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCV68BA
8.2pF, 561C10TCCV82 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCV82BA
10pF, 561C10TCCQ10 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ10BA
12pF, 561CC0GBA102EE120J, NON-MAGNETIC 561CC0GBA102EE120J
15pF, 561C10TCCQ15BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ15BA
18pF, 561C10TCCQ18 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ18BA
20Pf, 561C10TCCQ20 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ20BA
22pF, 561C10TCCQ22BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ22BA
25pF, 561C10TCCQ25 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ25BA
27pF, 561C10TCCQ27 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ27BA
30pF, 561C10TCCQ30 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ30BA
561C10TCCQ33 561C10TCCQ33
39pF, 561C10TCCQ39 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ39BA
43pF, 561C10TCCQ43 BA, NON-MANGETIC 561C10TCCQ43BA
47pF, 561C10TCCQ47 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ47BA
27pF, 561C10TCCQ27 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ27BA
56pF, 561C10TCCQ56 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ56BA
68pF, 561C10TCCQ68 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCQ68BA
561C10TCCQ75 561C10TCCQ75
561C10TCCQ82 561C10TCCQ82
564CC0GAA202EC100J, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0GAA202EC100J
564CC0GAA202EF120J, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0GAA202EF120J
564CC0GAA202EF200J, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0GAA202EF200J
564CC0GAA202EG270J, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0GAA202EG270J
564CC0GAA202EG330J, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0GAA202EG330J
564CC0GAA202EA390J 564CC0GAA202EA390J
4.7pF, 561C10TCCV47 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCV47BA
564CC0KAE402EE1R0D, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0KAE402EE1R0D
564CC0KAE402EE2R0D, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0KAE402EE2R0D
564CC0JAE40EE3R0D, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0JAE40EE3R0D
564CC0JAE402EE3R9D, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0JAE402EE3R9D
564CC0HAE402EE4R7D, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0HAE402EE4R7D
564CC0HAE402EE5R6D NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0HAE402EE5R6D
564CC0GAA202EF150J, NON-MAGNETIC 564CC0GAA202EF150J
564CC0GAA202EF180J 564CC0GAA202EF180J
1.0pF, 561C10TCCV10 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCV10BA
2.2pF, 561C10TCCV22 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCV22BA
3.0pF, 561C10TCCV30 BA, NON-MAGNETIC 561C10TCCV30BA
DRALORIC TYPE PART NO / CUST. P/N
SDPT8 2KVDC 33PF 5% N 750     Z. 5407   80149844
SDPT8 2KVDC 22PF 5% N 750     Z. 5407   80165552
SDPT12 400VDC 1N0 -20+50% R 700  Z. 893 80131858